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not satisfied with the reply, You are bailing out the Govt,
Mr. Speaker : It is you imagination. You are nobody to guide me.

Shri Sampat Singh ¢ You are our custodian and not of the Govt., Sir. We
Bave the right to submit before you, Sir.
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Mr. Speaker ¢ You are only repeating whatever bas already been stated
by you and nothing new is there. .

o ool Tl wwd w R W, q’mﬁrsﬁwwmﬁ%hmwaw

W 9T o7 TE E | (50T o agmam)

oft e T ;e wr, § oz W =rey § R oo A, i @
wﬁmﬁrvmrwgaﬁ%meﬁﬁﬁmﬁ%mW%1mwmmr

At e e ¢ e we, o e % g ¥ TR e A e @ AT i
b TR % EEEICAT 7 O e & WA WA VT ¥ HAET A vEr k| A
e M WA AT I a9 S ST | T A § e B T 3w e o
ey v B | 7y Sodioutse § U &t gl ww Feor sl 2w F O O T €
S B i wern T 01 7R & 2 ¥ R femml o B e vk ¥ o = aanl e o
# T Peovl o wma ¥ ae faddk i @ weaw & ma e § o ek wikis
9 W aTd & = 1 1 have already replied to the question. If the employees feel
aggrieved then they cap go 1o the Anomaly Comumittes,

qRE ST

gﬁwmﬁm—r xw.rﬁ**#'*x**.*

of stwer < 7 g e o g v 8, 35 Tad w Rew we

off drre fi @ wdipr oy, e v Ay

o sy it S fiis ot ol 2 ¥ A o e W‘l%smwﬁl

of} g T - el W, Tl A Wi g T o R gﬂfﬁtrmmnﬁﬁwwa
% apy ST BT T |- We are ot satisfied, with this réply.

(WW"WWWWW@%WWEWWM(W%WWHﬁ
@r-gm) a?ﬂ?i%m?fsﬁﬁﬁimmﬁ%ﬂdwﬁmwmﬁmmmww'-fn:r)

* FUT ¥ SEAER e T R



AT U6 T A 2313

e w T v ()
HAILSTORM

+634..Shiri Krishan Lal : Will the Minister for Revenue be pleased 16
State— a
{a) whether it is afact that the crops were damaged due to hailsionn
in the State during the year 1997-98; and

(b} if s0, whether the compensation has given to the affected fanmers;
it g0, the distictwise details thereot 7
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Implementation of the Recommendation of the Fitth Pay Commission in
: Kurukshetra University

#662. $hri Ashok Kuinar : Will the Minister for Education be pleased
o stade whether 1013 4 et that the benefit of the revised pay scales in accordance
with the tecommendations of the fifth pay commission of (he Contral Govt,,
bas not been given o Lhﬁ: cmployees of the Kurukshetra University; if so, (he
reasons thereof ? ‘
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. Bottles of Liquor Seized

#*G75. Bhri Dhir Pal Singh : Will the Minister for Prohibition, Excise
and Taxation be pleased o state—

(a) the wtal number of bottles of liguor and beer seized in the State
during the period from Ist July, 1996 (0 315t march, 1998; and

(b) the steps taken or proposad to be taken to dispose of the above
said seized bottles 7
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Ban op Exposing Women in Advertisements

#677. Shri Dharam hir Gauba, : Will the Minister of State for Public
Relations be pleased 1o stae whether any communication on the eve of
Inemational Women's Day in 1997 has heen received from the Union .
Grovernment to impose han exposing women in advertisements being published
in Newspapers; if so, the details thereof together with the ac tion taken or.
proposed 0 be taken in this resard 7 e
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Myr, Speaker : Questions hour is over.

Frax 4s(1) % s weT o 99 W W@ T At ue b fim
Numbﬂr of Wells Constructed Under the Million Wélls Schetne,

694, Sh. Bhagi Ram - Will thva Mlmsler for Development and
Panchayats be pleased to state—.

(a) the districtwise pumber of wells consuucte;d'i'n the frelds of sinall
marginal farmers belonging to SC/ST under the Million Walls

- Scheme during the last twree years in the State; and
{0) ihe names of the farmers of the villages of Ellenabad and Rania

Tehsils of District Sirsa in whose fields wells were constructed
under the gforesaid scheme during the above said period ?
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Inclusion of Garha and Joandhi Villages in Tehsil Jh#j.iﬂr

#710. Shri- Virender Pal Ahlawat : Will the Minister for Revenue be
pleased to state whether there is auy proposat under consideration of the the
Government to include the Joandhi and Gurha viltages of Beri Tebsil into Thajjar
Tehsil 7

e o (0 o we fm) c o, =L

| Completion of Water Works Malour

*711. Shri Ramphal Kuade : Will the Minister for Public Health be
pleased to state the time by which the construction work of the Water Works
Malour in District Jind is likely to be completed 7 .

w e Wy { ae wen) © Fovem ofiT @ e e 5T 31-7-98 o 9l e
i TE =

Construction of a stadium at Kheri-jasour

*701. Sh. Nafe Singh Rathee : Will the Minister of State for Sports be
pleased to state ‘whether thers is any proposal under consideration ot the
Government to constract @ Stadinm in village Kheri-Jasour, Distt. Jhajjur ki
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Up-Gradation of Govt, High School, Samchana

*#679., Shri Balwant Singh Maina : Will the Minister for Education be
pleased to state whether there i3 sy proposal woder consideration of the
Gavernment to upgrade the Govt. High School, Samchana to 10+2 in District

. Rohrak 7

Ty =l (ot ey Tommy ot ) ¢ ofr )
Construction of a Building for P.H.C., Tarori

*729. Shri Jai Singh Rana : Will the Minister for Health be pleased to
State whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to
construct a building for the PH.C. Tarori ?

wre =t (A sl g o) ¢ R H

 Withdrawal of Cases

*731, Shri Faswinder Singzh : Will thc Minister for Homie be pleased to

State—
{2) wherher any coses were registered against the HALODRA.
(Haryana Lok Dal Rashtriya) workers who kumched an agitation

on June 23rd, 1995 in the protest of Yamuna River Water accord
miade by the then Ciovt,; und

(b} it s0, whether there is any proposal under consideration of the
Govt. to withdraw the aforesaid cases 7
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Posting of Teachers in Up-gradded Schools

*736, Shri Mani Ram, : Will the Minister for Education be pleased
St

(1) whether the posting of the teachers in the Schools nperaded during
the year 1997-98 have been made as per their requirement; it vot,
the time by which the required stafl is likely to be posted therein;
and
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(b) whether other Facilities such as Science Laboratory, Sports goods
¢ic., have also been provided so far in the Schools as referred to
in part (1) above; il pot, e reasons thereot 7

Mr. Speaker : Extension has been asked for in respect of this question,
Interim reply received from the Educatinn Mime.mr is as vnder -
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Repanr of Roadq

*768. Shri Ramji Lal : Will the Minister for PW D (B&R) be pleased
to state— :

(a) whether there is any proposal under consideration of the
Government to repair the following badly damaged roads of
Yomunanagar District .~

(5) from Chhachhroli to Nangli;
(i) {rom Chhachhroli to Kot;
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(i) from Bilaspur to Chhachhroli;
(iv) from Bilaspur to Dhanaura;
(v} from Bilaspur to Jagadhri;
(vi) from Bilaspur to Sadhaura;
{vii} from Sadhaura to Kala Amb;
~ (viii) . from Sadbaura to Naraingarh via Ambali;
{ix) from Ambali to Gadhauli:
{x} from Ambali to Joli;
(x1) from Ambali to Fatehpur,
{xii) from Ambali to Shahpur via Bedcheri: )
(xiil) from Ambali to Shabijadpur via Headmaan; asnd
(b) if so, the time by which the aforesaid roads are likely to be
Tepaired 7
e Pl Wt (o el ) ©
(®) =, S i |
(@) s, 1999 T |

Making of Passage Pacca

*639. Shri Dev Raj Dewan : Will (he Minister for Development and’
Papchayats be pleased to state whether there is any proposal under consideration
of the Government {0 make pacca passage upto the Shamshan Ghat (Cremation
Ground) of Mobana, fuan, Chatana, Pinana, Naina Tetarpur, Khirajpur, Jat Majra
& Sandal Khrd Villages of District Sonipat 7
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Pump Houses of Hassanpur Distributary

*643. Shri Kailazsh Chander Sharma : Will the Minister of State for
irrigation be pleased to state the time by which the Pump Houses of Hassanpur
listributary will be energised togetherwith the amount spent thereon so far 7
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will get ample opportunity to discuss these things on 'rhe budget.
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off arsaey ¢ AV Rt BOEIE %1 This is regarding allotment of plots
to the traders in Anaj Mundi and the same is under consideradon, '
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. M. Speaker : Chautala Sabib, you please take your seat. (Tnterruptions).

Chautala Sahib, there are so many grounds for disallowing the motion (Noise

& Interruptions). This is budget session, you will get ample opportunities o
discuss these things.
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Mr, Speaker : ‘Please take your seat.
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iy o wfer TEa 2§ Fn Rale 68(vi) of the Rules of Procedure and Crmduc.l, of
Business in the Haryana Legislative Assembly, it 1s mentioned-

“the motion shall not revwe, discussion on a matter whu,h has heen
discussed in the same sesston.”

(Interruptions)

Mr. Speaker : The matter has atready been discusssed. T will not aliow
this adjournment motion. Now. please take your seat.
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M. Speaker : Now the Parliamentary Affairs Minister will move the
motion under Rule 30. '

Parliamentary Affairs Minister (Shri Attar Singh Saini) : Sir, 1 beg
move— o ‘ -

‘That Rule 30 of the Rules of Procedure and Conduct of Business

m the Haryama Legislative Assembly be suspended and

Government business bé transacted on Thursday, the 23rd Tuly,
1008, ‘
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Mi. Speaker : Motion moved-— -

That Fule 30 of the Rules of Procedure and Conduct of Business
in the Haryana pegislative Assembly be suspended and

Government business be tranzacted on Thursday, the 23rd July,
1998,

C M Speaker Quesuml i

That Rute 30 of the Rules of Procedure and Conduct (}f Business
in- the Harvana L egmatwa Assembly be suspended and

- Covernment business be transacted on Thurqday, the 23xd July,
1998,

The MOHIOn was carried,
e .

T4 1998-99 ¥ T W HAT T=

M. Speaker : Hon'ble Members, now the discussion on Budget will
stait. Shri Om Parkash Chautala will speak. I request you all to keep quiet and
tisten to Shri Om Parkash Chautala, the leader of the opposition.
(Interraptions),
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Mr. Speaker - I 1g4in request you all to p}eaﬂc ke(*p quiet and listen to
Shri Om Parkash Lhautz.la
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Voices : Yes, yes.
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Mr. Speaker : Is it the sense of the Hou&.. that the time of the Huube be
extended by half an hour ?

Voices : Yes, yas.
Mr. Spe#ker‘:,.,‘: Time of the House is extended by hall an hour.
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W S sl B wE N b Al e WA A 59 W o weeht ToTRi o et
e w2, el vy ¥ o o wm wfds B 4ol o forar 5 RAd
¥ qw & & dirr a3 ST gl TG % WHrEREt S o 8 ST wp 9iver F W
BT 9 ST e A o 2 SR g e R A R A, o e 4w A e ol
AR 7 .

. of Torda s g - oo swve, g W e A o gk g S g
¥ my A FEwar wed ¥, W foamh geeraran o s e § AR gu i va o &
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s war e & st urdl o g ¥ fow A % e § e g iR = o 5
8w Y E S e T T ey W, a#ﬁﬂﬁi‘maﬁm%ﬁﬁmgwmwm
A T o e g 7E

R o Flrg e © oy TiEH, JOEW TET, ﬁTEﬁ—TE 51 5 7 v
g & FRT TE TS ey 6 A s o1 T & e wa § g fe 9 famn
o Torite Fredfta w2 @t Be o wwls wr oo ofm g B wr oY o g v w
gicary wior o) seET o) ae ¥ oy oy ane el B B vy F et o B E
d?r{%f&emﬁnﬁﬁﬁ%‘amﬁaﬂﬁgi

= o Tie e aqwaﬂf?ﬁar mﬁ‘rqmrmﬁ"?ﬁwﬂawa‘iﬂ*{uﬁ
&l % i FAL S T AR g6 a0 o 18 5 ) Y Sl any s & e wet zom
% 8l H gl ¥ ey o o wer E TR o @ o R B vl B (Rrsr v o) cmeme
wieE, § g Teie Fem R & ot dom F o5 e mr oY, & gud wg Sfew
St Ay o E (faor) v W, & e age A ¥ o gort ¥ w9 | awd e g
Her T e TR, § o mem ¥ e e ool o o o g B o )

aranr st (of T e o) © emmer wé, et g A R v ¥

M. Speaker : The spzech of Mr. Surjewala has concluded now wnd the ‘
'Houqe is adjiowned 6l 9.30 AM., tomorrow the 23¢d July, 1998.

#2.30 P M. l(The Sabha then adjourned il 9.30 A M, on T hursddy the
- 23rd July, | 1998)

A0259-H, V.5 —HLGLE, Cha.






